Contract No. OPN2118441B1
Amendment No. 1

ki ) q
T COUNTY
L O R I D A
Finance and Adminlistration Services Department
PURCHASING DIVISION
115 'S. Andrews Avenue, Room 212, Fort Lauderdale, Florlda 33301 | 954-357-6068 | FAX 854-357-8535 | broward.org/Purchasing
Hours of Operation: Monday through Friday 8:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. ’

AMENDMENT NO. 1

BRIGWARD

Amendment No. 1 to contract between Broward County and Polydyne, Inc. for Polymer, Contract No.
OPN2118441B1

This is the amendment to the contract between Broward County, hereinafter referred to as “County”, and
Polydyne, Inc., hereinafter referred to as “Vendor*, collectively referred to as “the parties”.

Whereas, on August 20, 2019, County and Vendor entered into Contract No. OPN2118441B1 for provision of
Polymer; and

Whereas, pursuant to General Conditions, Section 27 of the Contract, the County reserves the right to modify
the contract by written amendment; and

Whereas, County has determined that a change to the prices, terms and/or conditions are necessary and in
the County's best interest; and

Whereas, Vendor has provided, and County has accepted the change as described in the section(s) below, all
in accordance with the Broward County Procurement Code, 21.47, and this Amendment to the Contract
incorporates the results of such accepted change(s); therefore, in consideration of the mutual terms,
conditions, promises, and covenants set forth herein, County and Vendor agree as follows:

The following item has been revised:
OPN2118441B1_1_001
Description: Effective August 20, 2022, Polymer for wastewater belt presses. Mfg: Polydyne, Inc.,
Product: Clarifloc EA-149.
Unit Price: $1.48/Ibs

The expiration date of the contract has been revised from August 19, 2022 to August 19, 2023.

1. Except to the extent modified herein, the Contract shall remain in full force and effect.

Amendment Template Form 144 (rev 11/2012) Page 1 of 2
A Service of the Broward County Board of County Commissioners

Excellence in Government Procurement - Our Best. Nothing Less.



Contract No. OPN2118441B1
Amendment No. 1

County Vendor
Broward County, through the s delegated by Polydyne Inc.
Director of Purchasing (or designee) // ‘4
CHRISTINE Digitally signed by CHRISTINE By
By C.AL.HOUN____S:A:LA%MM&M 7%::6.“-—13/
Boyd Stanle ce-President
Date 06/24/2022 Print namettitie
AMY e by A Date 06/14/22
anness e I n d e n Iz 9 B Date: 2022.06.24 :
Dlé;lla.IIy signed by Nancy
Witness Nancy Qlesen owsel .. ceae Witness
09:48:20 -04'00" rK dchlag

Witnesé

Contract Administrator, Water & Wastewater
Services

By

Aan W-bn2ch PE. Diseder

Print nameftitie
Seal
Date M'o/! -
Amendment Template Form 144 (rev 11/2012) Page 2 of 2

A Sarvice of the Browa[d'Couv}ly Bogrd of County Commissloners
Excellence in-Government Procurement -~ Our Best. Nothing Less.



